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(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION 

 
 

NOTICE OF RESULT OF ELECTION 
 

 
 

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTION 
COMMERCIAL (FIRST) SUBSECTOR 

 
1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  YUEN YIU CHUEN 183
2  YEUNG KWOK KI ANTHONY 237
3  YU PANG CHUN 243
4  SHAW MARCUS JOYTAK (MARKUS 

SHAW) 
166

5  KWOK PING LUEN RAYMOND 315
6  CHOW CHUNG KONG (C K CHOW) 291
7  YU CHEN ON EMIL 212
8 CHUGH MANOHAR THAKURDAS 203
9  LIE-A-CHEONG TAI CHONG DAVID 239
10  NG TIN HOI STEPHEN 286
11 HARILELA ARON HARI 210
12  WOO MO FONG SUSAN 227
13  CHENG WAI CHEE CHRISTOPHER 285
14  HUI HON CHUNG 245
15  TIEN PEI CHUN JAMES 338
16 CAUTHERLEY GEORGE WILLIAM HUNTER 

(GEORGE CAUTHERLEY) 
126

17  CHOW VEE TSUNG OSCAR 202
18  PANG YIU KAI 216
19  WONG YUEN SHAN (STEPHEN 

WONG) 
147

20  CHAN CHOK KI (CLIFF) 225
21  YUEN SO SIU MAI BETTY 271

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 



 
1  YUEN YIU CHUEN 
2  YEUNG KWOK KI ANTHONY 
3  YU PANG CHUN 
5  KWOK PING LUEN RAYMOND 
6  CHOW CHUNG KONG (C K CHOW) 
7  YU CHEN ON EMIL 
8 CHUGH MANOHAR THAKURDAS 
9  LIE-A-CHEONG TAI CHONG DAVID 
10  NG TIN HOI STEPHEN 
11 HARILELA ARON HARI 
12  WOO MO FONG SUSAN 
13  CHENG WAI CHEE CHRISTOPHER 
14  HUI HON CHUNG 
15  TIEN PEI CHUN JAMES 
17  CHOW VEE TSUNG OSCAR 
18  PANG YIU KAI 
20  CHAN CHOK KI (CLIFF) 
21  YUEN SO SIU MAI BETTY 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 YEUNG CHAN Wai-man, Candy Returning Officer

for the Commercial (First) subsector
 


